SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4268/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2021 in WP No.21366/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. AYYAPPA SHIVA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.4

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1 List the Special Leave Petition on 4 April 2022.

> (CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master